Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet to delete erroneously recorded Reg. No. 1,304,571 previously recorded on Reel 003447 Frame 0890. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that the conveyance text of the original Assignment is not applicable.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Jourdan Holding AG		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Jourdan Fashion Group, LLC	
Street Address:	515 North Federal Highway	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33432	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1304571	CHARLES JOURDAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7477

Email: tkautz@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817460.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas L. Kautz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0854

900066408

\$40.00

Signature:	/Thomas L. Kautz/	
Date:	01/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif		

12/21/06 7:10 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/20/2006 900065123

CI	IDB 4	Heel	CAL	TYPE:	
ວເ	JDIV	1100	UN	IIII.	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles Jourdan Holding AG		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Jourdan Fashion Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1515 North Federal Highway	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33432	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1609088	CJ CHARLES JOURDAN PARIS
Registration Number:	1467403	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	0987611	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	1307510	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	1304571	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	0679333	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	1342788	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	1131260	CHARLES JOURDAN
Registration Number:	1131259	C1
Registration Number:	1362807	C1
Registration Number:	1364491	C1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

RightFax 12/21/06 7:10 PAGE 006/006 Fax Server Phone: (954) 761-7477 Email: tkautz@gray-robinson.com Correspondent Name: Thomas L. Kautz Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard Address Line 2: **Suite 1850** Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301 817460.1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas L. Kautz /Thomas L. Kautz/ Signature:

12/20/2006

Total Attachments: 4

Date:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Jourdan Holding AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with a principal place of business at Spielhoff 3, 8750 Glarus, Switzerland ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks" and "Registrations", respectively); and

WHEREAS, Charles Jourdan Fashion Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1515 North Federal Highway, Suite 206, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the Registrations, and all goodwill associated therewith, with the exception of goods in International Class 3, including the Class 3 goods listed in U.S. Reg. No. 1, 304, 571;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has, and by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to: (a) the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; (b) the Registrations and any and all other issued federal or state trademark or service mark registrations of the Marks which Assignor may own for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; (c) any and all pending federal and state applications to register the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3, together with and including all

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0858

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3, and/or the goodwill under the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3 including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks for all goods and services except goods in International Class 3.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

This instrument and the assignment effected hereunder are effective as of the 20th day of December, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Charles Jourdan Holding &G

Name: Yannis Bilgue

Title:

President

Witnesses:

Signature:

Print Name:

Wicours

NOACHADIXE

2

Print Name: LAWKENCE & A MICHINA

EXHIBIT A

Reg. No.:

1,609,088

Reg. Date:

August 7, 1990

Mark:

CJ CHARLES JOURDAN CJ PARIS Logo

Reg. No.:

1,467,403

Reg. Date:

December 1, 1987

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

987,611

Reg. Date:

July 9, 1974

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

1,307,510

Reg. Date:

November 27, 1984

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

1,304,571 (except International Class 3)

Reg. Date:

November 13, 1984

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

679,333

Reg. Date:

May 26, 1959

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

1,342,788

Reg. Date:

June 18, 1985

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

1,131,260

Reg. Date:

February 26, 1980

Mark:

CHARLES JOURDAN

Reg. No.:

1,131,259

Reg. Date:

February 26, 1980

Mark:

CJ Logo

Reg. No.:

1,362,807

Reg. Date:

October 1, 1985

Mark:

CJ Logo

Reg. No.:

1,364,491

Reg. Date:

October 8, 1985

Mark:

CJ Logo

27846 v1

4